

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 27 by Representative Broadwater

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, following "reenact" change "R.S.47:301(10)(c)(i)(aa) " to "R.S.47:301  
3 (introductory paragraph) and (10)(c)(i)(aa) "

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "processing;" and before "to" insert the following:

6 "to authorize credits under certain circumstances; to provide for definitions;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 4, after "effectiveness" and before the semi-colon ";" insert "and  
9 applicability"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 7, following "Section 1." change "R.S.47:301(10)(c)(i)(aa) is" to  
12 "R.S.47:301 (introductory paragraph) and (10)(c)(i)(aa) are"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "meaning" to "meanings"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 1, line 17, after "sale at retail" delete "which" and insert "when"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 1, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following:

19 "all of the criteria in Subsubitem (I) of this Subitem are met."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 1, line 19, after "(I)" insert "(aaa)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 1, line 20, after "the" delete "primary"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

